
2025 Lawrence University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 14-7   Home: 9-2   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Freeman (3), Perez (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Perez (2),
Depew (1), Filipek (1), Gutowski (1), Hartlaub (1), Santaga (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Heerde (8), Zatkowski (5), Zurawski (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Santana 2, Robertson 1, Ross 1,
Zumbrunnen 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-160), Zatkowski (46-56), Heerde (20-23), Huddleston (10-10), Santana (10-12),
Smolar-Eisenberg (7-7), Katz (6-7), LaCien (6-7), Foley (4-4), Robertson (4-7), Zumbrunnen (4-7), Chastain (3-3), Polanco (3-3), Jachimiak
(2-2), Moosey (2-2), Shackleton (2-2), Sitter (2-2), Ross (1-3), Ruth (1-1), Zurawski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Freeman, Taylor .439 39-39 148 58 65 9 1 14 48 118 .797 25 5 22 1 .531 1 0 35-36 75 82 11 .935
3 Hartlaub, Tate .354 37-37 147 40 52 8 0 1 20 63 .429 23 1 24 1 .432 5 3 17-19 41 95 8 .944
12 Perez, Edan .350 40-40 143 24 50 15 1 6 28 85 .594 18 7 27 1 .434 5 1 7-7 64 4 5 .932
28 Leslie, Zach .311 31-30 103 14 32 1 0 1 22 36 .350 13 9 12 2 .425 2 1 2-2 117 5 1 .992
36 Filipek, CJ .301 40-39 143 20 43 11 0 7 44 75 .524 12 10 39 0 .382 5 0 3-6 141 2 3 .979
5 Santaga, Shane .255 40-40 157 26 40 12 1 2 30 60 .382 10 2 32 1 .302 3 0 8-9 74 3 3 .963
14 Gutowski, Ben .235 35-33 119 8 28 5 2 1 13 40 .336 6 0 35 2 .266 3 1 1-2 71 1 1 .986
27 Beebe-Jenny, Sage .210 36-34 119 34 25 9 1 1 10 39 .328 21 6 33 2 .356 0 4 9-10 33 54 16 .845
8 Depew, Nathan .250 16-13 32 7 8 1 0 1 5 12 .375 10 3 17 0 .447 2 2 1-1 9 18 4 .871
7 Zurawski, Nolan .250 11-7 24 5 6 2 0 1 3 11 .458 5 0 13 0 .379 0 0 1-1 14 1 2 .882
39 Zumbrunnen, Nathan .222 18-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 27 8 1 .972
38 Zatkowski, William .200 28-26 85 6 17 2 0 0 3 19 .224 12 3 11 3 .317 1 2 4-5 191 23 3 .986
4 Heerde, Nic .170 21-13 53 4 9 2 1 0 6 13 .245 3 0 6 1 .211 1 2 3-3 108 12 4 .968
6 Brincks, Myles .080 19-7 25 10 2 1 0 0 0 3 .120 5 3 10 0 .303 0 0 6-7 9 4 2 .867
17 Pichardo, Aeneas .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Tornio, Alex .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Christensen, Julius .000 10-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .289 40-40 1311 258 379 79 7 35 232 577 .440 165 49 287 14 .382 28 16 98-109 979 352 73 .948
Opponents .279 40-40 1295 271 361 60 13 31 226 540 .417 235 68 306 21 .411 19 19 67-80 980 336 58 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Watkins, Jake 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 4 0 5 3 0 0 1 .091 0 0 2 0 0
19 Pollen, Nathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Santana, Elden 2.65 6-1 11 10 1 1-1 1 57.2 43 19 17 32 61 9 3 2 .204 7 9 0 3 2
33 Foley, Shane 3.44 3-1 16 0 0 0-0 5 18.1 17 8 7 11 21 4 1 0 .246 2 5 0 1 0
39 Zumbrunnen, Nathan 3.82 4-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 33.0 30 22 14 25 30 3 1 3 .248 2 9 0 0 1
37 Sitter, Ethan 4.15 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 2 1 4 1 1 0 .278 0 2 0 1 0
29 Polanco, William 4.20 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 19 9 7 6 11 3 0 4 .306 5 3 1 0 0
25 Jachimiak, David 4.22 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 10 5 5 10 2 0 0 .238 0 4 0 0 1
15 Christensen, Julius 4.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 4 5 3 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
18 LaCien, Richie 5.80 1-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 35.2 38 26 23 25 25 5 1 4 .275 4 11 0 2 5
10 Ross, Malachi 6.21 4-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 35 28 20 23 22 8 2 5 .297 11 2 0 2 2
20 Robertson, Conner 6.53 1-3 10 9 0 0-0 0 30.1 33 28 22 31 33 5 0 0 .282 9 6 1 3 2
22 Katz, Nick 7.20 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 24 20 12 6 12 5 0 3 .358 0 3 0 1 1
34 Johannes, Nathaniel 7.53 0-1 10 0 0 0-1 1 14.1 22 17 12 19 16 4 0 1 .338 8 0 0 2 1
24 Moosey, Josh 7.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 6 6 4 7 1 0 2 .308 0 1 0 1 1
9 Huddleston, Max 9.00 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 33 28 21 12 18 5 1 4 .344 5 6 0 2 1
30 Shackleton, Liam 10.13 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 7 6 10 10 0 0 1 .182 2 1 0 0 0
16 Smolar-Eisenberg, Ari 12.38 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 11 11 4 9 1 1 0 .361 4 3 0 0 1
21 Ruth, Cam 15.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 10 10 2 7 3 1 1 .433 3 1 0 0 1
26 Chastain, Colten 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 8 7 5 4 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0 1 0
40 Leonard, Nate 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.74 21-19 148 40 1 2 8 326.1 361 271 208 235 306 60 13 31 .279 63 68 4 19 19
Opponents 6.03 19-21 134 40 1 1 7 326.2 379 258 219 165 287 79 7 35 .289 34 49 6 28 16



2025 Lawrence University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Ross, Malachi 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Smolar-Eisenberg, Ari 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Foley, Shane 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Johannes, Nathaniel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Watkins, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Christensen, Julius 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Katz, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Moosey, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Leslie, Zach 123 117 5 1 .992 16 0 0 — 0 0
38 Zatkowski, William 217 191 23 3 .986 1 46 10 .821 5 0
14 Gutowski, Ben 73 71 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Filipek, CJ 146 141 2 3 .979 14 0 0 — 0 0
39 Zumbrunnen, Nathan 36 27 8 1 .972 4 4 3 .571 0 0
4 Heerde, Nic 124 108 12 4 .968 1 20 3 .870 8 0
5 Santaga, Shane 80 74 3 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hartlaub, Tate 144 41 95 8 .944 21 0 0 — 0 0
13 Freeman, Taylor 168 75 82 11 .935 23 0 0 — 0 0
12 Perez, Edan 73 64 4 5 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 LaCien, Richie 11 2 8 1 .909 1 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Zurawski, Nolan 17 14 1 2 .882 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
2 Santana, Elden 8 0 7 1 .875 1 10 2 .833 0 0
8 Depew, Nathan 31 9 18 4 .871 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brincks, Myles 15 9 4 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Beebe-Jenny, Sage 103 33 54 16 .845 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Robertson, Conner 9 0 6 3 .667 0 4 3 .571 0 0
25 Jachimiak, David 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Sitter, Ethan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Huddleston, Max 3 0 1 2 .333 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Tornio, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pichardo, Aeneas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pollen, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ruth, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Chastain, Colten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Polanco, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Shackleton, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Leonard, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1404 979 352 73 .948 90 134 26 .838 14 0
Opponents 1374 980 336 58 .958 56 196 20 .907 14 1


